NOTICE OF DESIGNATED POLLING PLACES FOR THE JUNE 7, 2022, STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of designated polling places for the June 7, 2022, Statewide Direct Primary Election. You will find your polling place location on the back of your County Voter Information Guide or go to our website at www.placercountyelections.gov. The polls will be open from 7:00 AM until 8:00 PM. This election will be conducted at the following polling places:

0511801 Fairway Community Center 330 Fairway Dr, Tahoe City, CA 96145

0511804 Olympic Valley Public Service District 305 Olympic Valley Rd, Olympic Valley, CA 96146

0511931 North Tahoe High School 2945 Polaris Rd, Tahoe City, CA 96145

0511948 North Tahoe Event Center 8318 N Lake Blvd, Kings Beach, CA 96143

0511957 Northstar Community Services District 900 Northstar Dr, Truckee, CA 96161

0511959 Truckee Town Hall 10183 Truckee Airport Rd, Truckee, CA 96161

Ryan Ronco Placer County Clerk-Recorder-Registrar of Voters

Tahoe World/Sierra Sun